PEARL HARBOR MEMORIAL PARADE

"Remembering the Past, while celebrating the future" Honolulu, Hawaii - December 7, 2021 - 80th Anniversary

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE For more information contact:

Historic Programs Phone: 800-626-8590 Email: Info@PearlHarborParade.org

The Pearl Harbor Memorial Parade to Commemorate the 80th Anniversary of the Attack on Pearl Harbor.

Waikiki, Honolulu, Hawaii (December 7, 2021) – The Pearl Harbor Memorial Parade will unite generations in a meaningful event that honors our WWII Veterans and Pearl Harbor Survivors, while educating and inspiring young Americans who will join to salute them.

The official Ceremony and Parade will feature participants selected from nearly every state in the nation. The parade will process down world famous Kalakaua Avenue to Kapiolani Park in Waikiki on the evening of December 7[,] 2021.

The Attack on Pearl Harbor marked the entry of the United States of America into World War II and forever changed our nation and the world and united Americans for the cause of freedom. The admonishment to "Always Remember" is fulfilled in uniting Americans again in this "Living Memorial" dedicated to those who were willing serve and to sacrifice their lives to preserve liberty for future generations. It is fitting that the rising generation, who are the beneficiaries of that sacrifice, come to the place where history was made to pay a heartfelt tribute to our History Makers. While we remember the past, we celebrate that once bitter enemies are now friends and allies, which is the case today with the United States and the Nation of Japan.

The Pearl Harbor Memorial Parade is produced annually by Historic Programs. More information about this and other events can be found at <u>www.HistoricPrograms.org</u> or <u>www.PearlHarborParade.org</u>